TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM317670

Stylesheet Version v1.2

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xetum, LLC		09/09/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosmos Marketing, Inc.	
Street Address:	445 West Main Street	
City:	Wyckoff	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07481	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3776062	XETUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 738-8087

mike@rodenbaugh.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Mike Rodenbaugh Address Line 1: 548 Market Street Address Line 2: Box No. 55819

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XETUM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie Richmond
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Richmond/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Xetum Trademark Assignment (signed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is entered into as of September 9, 2014, by and between

Xetum, LLC ("Assignor") a California limited liability company with an address of 660 4th Street #529, San Francisco, CA 94107, USA, and

Cosmos Marketing, Inc. ("Assignee"), a New Jersey corporation with an address of 445 West Main Street, Wyckoff, NJ, 07481, USA.

Assignor has registered the trademark XETUM in International Class 14 (the "Mark") in various countries as follows:

United States, registration no. 3776062;

Hong Kong, registration no. 301419822;

China, international registration no. 1013628;

European Community, international registration no. 1013628; and

Singapore, international registration no. 1013628.

Assignee desires to acquire ownership of the Mark and all business, goodwill and other rights in connection therewith.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill symbolized by said mark, and all registrations and applications therefor. Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee to record said assignment with the applicable trademark authorities with respect to the abovementioned registrations of the Mark and hereby authorizes and requests that such authorities transfer the ownership of all registrations for the Mark to the Assignee as owner of all right, title, and interest therein.

Date: September 9, 2014 Xetum LLC

Jeffrey Kuo

Manager, Xetum LLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005366 FRAME: 0980

RECORDED: 09/22/2014